Liquidity Risk is the risk that Coliban Water will not be
able to meet its financial obligations as they fall due.
Coliban Water’s policy is to settle financial
obligations within 30 days and in the event of dispute
make payments within 30 days from the date of
resolution.

   Coliban Water manages liquidity risk by maintaining
adequate reserves, banking facilities and reserve
borrowing facilities by continuously monitoring
forecast and actual cash flows and matching the
maturity profiles of financial assets and financial
liabilities.

   Coliban Water’s financial liability maturities have
been disclosed in Note 21.

   Market Risk Sensitivity Analysis

   The sensitivity analysis below has taken into consideration past performance, future expectations, economic forecasts
and management’s knowledge and experience of the financial markets. Coliban Water believes that:

   >   a movement of 1% in interest rates is reasonable over the next 12 months.

For the reporting period ended 30 June 2012 Carrying
Amount

Interest Rate Risk

-1% +1%

2011/2012 ($’000)
Result

($’000)
Equity

($’000)
Result

($’000)
Equity

($’000)

Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1,192 (12) (12) 12 12
Other financial assets 40 – – – –

Total Financial Assets 1,232 (12) (12) 12 12

Financial Liabilities
Borrowings – floating interest rate loans 2,082 21 21 (21) (21)

Total Financial Liabilities 2,082 21 21 (21) (21)

Total Increase/(Decrease) 9 9 (9) (9)

For the reporting period ended 30 June 2012 Carrying
Amount

Interest Rate Risk

-1% +1%

2010/2011 ($’000)
Result

($’000)
Equity

($’000)
Result

($’000)
Equity

($’000)

Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 5,112 (51) (51) 51 51
Other financial assets 40 – – – –

Total Financial Assets 5,152 (51) (51) 51 51

Financial Liabilities
Borrowings – floating interest rate loans 2,325 23 23 (23) (23)

Total Financial Liabilities 2,325 23 23 (23) (23)

Total Increase/(Decrease) (28) (28) 28 28

Note 21: Financial Instruments
   Interest Rate Exposures

   The following table sets out Coliban Water’s exposure to interest rate risk, including the contractual repricing dates and
the effective weighted average interest rate by maturity periods. Exposures arise predominantly from liabilities bearing
variable interest rates as Coliban Water intends holding fixed rate liabilities to maturity:

c
o

l
i

b
a

n

w
a

t
e

r

•

f
i

n
a

n
c

i
a

l

s
t

a
t

e
m

e
n

t
s

84

Fixed Interest Rate Maturing

2012 Fl
oa

ti
ng

In
te

re
st

 R
at

e
($

’0
00

)

1